59
Varistor Products
Revision: March 5, 2009
©2008 Littelfuse, Inc. CH Varistor Series
Surface Mount Varistors  >  CH Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/CH.html for current information.
C

L 8.51
W 5.26
Part Numbering System
V 220 CH 8
RELATIVE SIZE INDICATOR
LITTELFUSE VARISTOR
SERIES DESIGNATOR
NOMINAL VARISTOR
VOLTAGE
PACKAGING OPTIONS
No Letter: Standard 13 Inch Reel
T: 7 Inch Reel
S: Bulk Pack
X
64
Varistor Products
©2008 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revision: March 5, 2009
CH Varistor Series
Surface Mount Varistors  >  CH Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/CH.html for current information.
Standard Packaging*
CH Series varistors are always shipped in tape and reel.
chip itself.
bag provided and that parts be used as soon as possible
when removed from bags.
Special Packaging
Option 1
the part number; e.g., V47CH8T.
Option 2
suffix to the part number; e.g., V47CH8S.
Symbol Parameter Size (mm)
B0 Cavity Length
A0 Cavity Width
K0 Cavity Depth
H0
R1, R2, R3 Tape Cavity Radii
T Carrier Tape Thickness
T1 Cover Tape Thickness
E Sprocket Hole from Edge
P0 Sprocket Hole Pitch
D Sprocket Hole Diameter
  1.5
P2 Hole Centre to Component Centre
R4 Min. Bending Radius
D1 Ejection Hole Diameter 1.5 Min.
K Overall Thickness
P Pitch Of Component
F Sprocket Hole to Ejection Hole
W Carrier Tape Width
B0
D
P2PP0
A0
D1
E
F
W
CROSS SECTION
(REF. PLANE FOR A0 & B0)
T
R1